MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. EW-2012-0369

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Steve Dottheim

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov

Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
Mark W Comley
601 Monroe Street., Suite 301

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537

comleym@ncrpc.com

Union Electric Company
Thomas M Byrne

1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Midwest Independent

Transmission System Operator,

Inc. (MISO)

Lisa A Gilbreath

4520 Main, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

February 19, 2013

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Union Electric Company
James B Lowery

111 South Ninth St., Suite 200
P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
lowery@smithlewis.com

Union Electric Company
Wendy Tatro
1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Midwest Independent

Transmission System Operator,

Inc. (MISO)

Karl Zobrist

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com

Missouri Joint Municipal
Electric Utility Commission
Douglas Healy

939 Boonville Suite A
Springfield, MO 65802
doug@healylawoffices.com

Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Union Electric Company
Michael R Tripp

111 S. 9th Street

P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
tripp@smithlewis.com

Empire District Electric
Company, The

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Carole lles

221 Bolivar St., Suite 101
Jefferson City, MO 65101
carole.iles@bryancave.com



Enclosed find a certified copy of a/an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s).

Sincerely,
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Shelley/Brueggemann

Acting Secretary

Individuals listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Individuals listed above without
a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.



